File Name . xkmts.20190414.016595.fits  #1 /47 %

Project ID : OBS

Image Type : DARK
Object Name :  begin

RA : 07:14:51.530
DEC ¢ -32:10:00.10
Exposure Time ;60

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time ¢ 07:15:28
Filter ID Vv
Observation Date : 2019-04-14T16:22:09
CCD Temperature ¢ -109.53

35 1073 1161 1249 1337 1426 1514 1601 1690 1778 18




File Name . xkmts.20190414.016596.fits #2477 %

Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS
Object Name :  bias

RA : 07:17:07.060
DEC : -32:09:56.60
Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00
Sidereal Time : 07:17:44
Filter ID . R
Observation Date : 2019-04-14T16:24:25
CCD Temperature ¢ -109.6

32 1070 1158 1247 1335 1424 1512 1601 1690 1778 18



30

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1068

1157

xkmts.20190414.016597.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:18:06.780
-32:09:55.00
0

1.00
07:18:43

R

2019-04-14T16:25:37

-109.65

1246

1334

1423

#3 /47 #

1512

1600

1689

1778

18



78

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1067

1155

xkmts.20190414.016598.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:19:16.340
-32:09:53.10
0

1.00
07:19:53

R

2019-04-14T16:26:47

-109.64

1244

1333

1422

# 4/ 4T #

1511

1599

1689

1777

18



77

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1066

1154

xkmts.20190414.016599.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
07:20:28.250
-32:09:51.30
0

1.00
07:21:05

R

2019-04-14T16:27:45

-109.67

1244

1332

1422

#5 /47 #

1511

1599

1689

1777

18



75

File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1064

1153

xkmts.20190414.016600.fits

ALL
BIAS
bias

07:21:23.810
-32:09:50.00

0
1.00

07:22:01

R

2019-04-14T16:28:55

-109.7

1242

1331

1421

#6 /47 #

1510

1599

1688

1777

18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016601.fits  #7 /47 %

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.570
DEC : -29:57:13.00
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time : o 16:46:40
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:51:48
CCD Temperature ;o -110.27

)2 1000 1098 1198 1296 1396 1494 1593 1692 1791 18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016602.fits  #s /47 #

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.590
DEC : -29:57:13.00
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time ¢ 16:47:59
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:53:19
CCD Temperature : -110.28

i1 999 1098 1197 1295 1395 1493 1592 1691 1789 18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016603.fits #9477 #

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.590
DEC T -29:57:12.70
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time ¢ 16:49:33
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:54:40
CCD Temperature ;o -110.27

7 996 1095 1195 1294 1393 1492 1591 1691 1790 18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016604.fits #1047 %

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.590
DEC : -29:57:12.80
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time ¢ 16:50:52
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:56:12
CCD Temperature : -110.04

39 997 1096 1196 1294 1394 1493 1591 1691 1790 18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016605.fits #1147 %

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.580
DEC :-29:57:12.90
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time ¢ 16:52:21
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:57:41
CCD Temperature : -110.13

39 997 1096 1196 1294 1394 1492 1591 1690 1789 18



File Name . xkmts.20190415.016606.fits #1247 %

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name :  focus

RA o 17:27:32.600
DEC :-29:57:12.90
Exposure Time 20

Airmass ;101
Sidereal Time : 16:53:52
Filter ID . B
Observation Date : 2019-04-15T01:59:11
CCD Temperature ;o -110.23

7 996 1095 1194 1293 1392 1491 1590 1689 1788 18



File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016607.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG11
17:27:32.650
-29:57:13.10

6

1.01

16:56:34

I
2019-04-15T02:01:41
-110.25

2.3e+03 2.7e+03 3.1e+03

#13 /AT #

3.4e+03

3.8e+03

4.2e+03

4.5e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016608.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG12
17:27:37.630
-27:50:13.20

60

1.01

16:58:31

I
2019-04-15T02:03:50
-110.25

2.3e+03 2.7e+03 3.1e+03

# 14 ) 4T #

3.4e+03

3.8e+03

4.1e+03

4.5e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016609.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG13
17:34:52.700
-34:21:12.70

60

1.01

17:00:42

I
2019-04-15T02:06:01
-110.27

2.3e+03 2.6e+03 3e+03

# 15 /AT #

3.3e+03

3.7e+03

4e+03

4.4e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016610.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG14
17:36:52.570
-28:54:12.80

6

1.01

17:02:54

I
2019-04-15T02:08:11
-110.28

2.2e+03 2.5e+03 2.8e+03

# 16 / AT #

3.1e+03

3.5e+03

3.8e+03

4.1e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016611.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG15
17:36:52.540
-26:47:13.00

60

1.01

17:05:02

I
2019-04-15T02:10:21
-110.29

2.3e+03 2.7e+03 3e+03

3.4e+03

3.7e+03

4.1e+03

4.4e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190415.016612.fits  # 18 /47 #
Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name :

RA

DEC

Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass : 1.02

Sidereal Time : 17:07:13

Filter ID 1

Observation Date : 2019-04-15T02:12:30
CCD Temperature : -110.29

3053 3975 7634




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.3e+03

xkmts.20190415.016613.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG37
17:44:34.730
-35:22:12.60

2019-04-15T02:14:42
-110.3

2.8e+03 3.3e+03

3.8e+03

#19 /AT #

4.3e+03

4.8e+03

5.4e+03

5.9e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016614.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG17
17:44:42.700
-33:15:12.90

60

1.01

17:11:39

I
2019-04-15T02:16:42
-110.31

2.7e+03 3.2e+03 3.6e+03

420 /AT #

4.1e+03

4.6e+03

5e+03

5.5e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

2.1e+03

xkmts.20190415.016615.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG52
17:46:19.580
-29:42:42.90

60

1.01

17:13:38

I
2019-04-15T02:18:42
-110.32

2.6e+03 3e+03 3.4e+03

# 21 ) 4T #

3.9e+03

4.3e+03

4.8e+03

5.2e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016616.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG51
17:46:02.630
-29:01:43.00

60

1.01

17:15:40

I
2019-04-15T02:20:43
-110.34

2.3e+03 2.7e+03 3e+03

#0922 ) AT #

3.4e+03

3.7e+03

4.1e+03

4.4e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.5e+03

1.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016617.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG18
17:46:02.620
-26:45:13.30

6

1.01

17:17:38

I
2019-04-15T02:22:54
-110.35

2.2e+03 2.5e+03 2.8e+03

# 23 /AT #

3.1e+03

3.5e+03

3.8e+03

4.1e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016618.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG19
17:46:02.600
-24:40:13.40

6

1.01

17:19:46

I
2019-04-15T02:25:02
-110.32

2.4e+03 2.8e+03 3.2e+03

#24 /4T #

3.6e+03

4e+03

4.4e+03

4.8e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016619.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG20
17:46:02.580
-22:32:43.50

6

1.02

17:21:57

I
2019-04-15T02:27:12
-110.33

2.7e+03 3.1e+03 3.5e+03

425 ) AT #

4e+03

4.4e+03

4.9e+03

5.3e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.9e+03

2.4e+03

xkmts.20190415.016620.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG41

17:54:09.690

-31:15:43.10

2019-04-15T02:29:21
-110.34

2.9e+03 3.4e+03 4e+03

426 ) AT #

4.5e+03

5e+03

5.5e+03

6.1e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.8e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016621.fits
BLG

OBJECT
BLG20
17:46:02.700
-22:32:44.10

6

1.02

17:26:16

I
2019-04-15T02:3
-110.36

2.7e+03 3.1e+03 3.5e+03

427 AT #

4e+03

4.4e+03

4.9e+03

5.3e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.1e+03

2.8e+03

xkmts.20190415.016622.fits

BLG
OBJECT

17:28:26
I

2019-04-15T02:33:40

-110.35

3.4e+03

4.1e+03

4.7e+03

428 /AT #

5.4e+03

6e+03

6.7e+03

7.3e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190415.016623.fits #2047 #

Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date : -15T02:35:36
rature

2.2e+03 2.9e+03 3.7e+03 4.4e+03 5.2e+03 5.9e+03 6.6e+03 7.4e+03 8.1e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190415.016624.fits #3047 #
Project 1D : BLG

Image Type : OBJECT

Object Name :

RA

DEC

Exposure Time ¢ 60

Airmass ;101

Sidereal Time : 17:32:31

Filter ID 1

Observation Date : 2019-04-15T02:37:45
CCD Temperature : -110.38

4101 5050 8861




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016625.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG11
17:27:33.090
-29:57:15.20
6

1.00
17:34:40

I
2019-04-15T02:39:53
-110.38

2.4e+03 2.8e+03

3.2e+03

431 /AT #

3.6e+03

4e+03

4.4e+03

4.8e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.2e+03

2.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016626.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLGO02
17:54:26.880
-29:01:44.20
6

1.00
17:36:48

I
2019-04-15T02:42:02
-110.32

3.6e+03 4.3e+03

5e+03

32 ) AT #

5.7e+03

6.4e+03

7.1e+03

7.8e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.2e+03

2.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016627.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGO03
18:02:02.710
-27:56:43.60

6

1.01

17:38:58

I
2019-04-15T02:44:11
-110.39

3.7e+03 4.4e+03 5.2e+03

# 33 /4T #

5.9e+03

6.6e+03

7.4e+03

8.1e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.9e+03

2.5e+03

xkmts.20190415.016628.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGO1
17:54:27.080
-31:08:14.90

6

1.00

17:41:08

I
2019-04-15T02:46:20
-110.41

3.1e+03 3.6e+03 4.2e+03

#34 /AT #

4.8e+03

5.4e+03

6e+03

6.6e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2e+03

2.7e+03

xkmts.20190415.016629.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLGO04

18:03:52.830

-30:03:13.80

2019-04-15T02:48
-110.41

3.4e+03 4e+03 4.7e+03

# 35 ) AT #

5.4e+03

6.1e+03

6.8e+03

7.5e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.1e+03

2.8e+03

xkmts.20190415.016630.fits
BLG

OBJECT

BLG42
17:54:10.060
-29:09:15.30

6

1.00

17:45:28

I
2019-04-15T02:50:40
-110.41

3.4e+03 4.1e+03 4.8e+03

# 36 ) AT #

5.4e+03

6.1e+03

6.8e+03

7.4e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190415.016631.fits #3747 %
Project ID : BLG
Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name

RA

DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date

CCD Temperature

2.2e+03 2.9e+03 3.7e+03 4.4e+03 5.2e+03 6e+03 6.7e+03 7.5e+03 8.2e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.9e+03

2.4e+03

xkmts.20190415.016632.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG22
17:54:27.190
-33:15:15.40
6

1.00
17:49:48

I

2019-04-15T02:54:59

-110.38

3e+03

3.5e+03

4.1e+03

# 38 [ AT #

4.6e+03

5.2e+03

5.7e+03

6.3e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.7e+03

2.2e+03

xkmts.20190415.016633.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLG17
17:44:43.210
-33:15:15.10
60

1.00
17:51:58

I

2019-04-15T02:5

-110.4

2.7e+03

7:08

3.1e+03

3.6e+03

# 39 /AT #

4.1e+03

4.5e+03




File Name : xkmts.20190415.016634.fits  # 40/ 47 #
Project ID : BLG
Image Type : OBJECT
Object Name : BLGO02
RA :
DEC

Exposure Time

Airmass

Sidereal Time

Filter ID

Observation Date

CCD Temperature

2324 5203 5919




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

2.2e+03

2.9e+03

xkmts.20190415.016635.fits

BLG
OBJECT
BLGO03
18:02:03.030
-27:56:45.50
6

1.00
17:56:19

I
2019-04-15T03:01:15
-110.43

3.7e+03 4.4e+03

5.2e+03

# A1 ) AT #

5.9e+03

6.7e+03

7.4e+03

8.1e+03




File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016636.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:09:31.400
-32:12:44.60

0

1.00

18:10:40

R
2019-04-15T03:15:34
-110.48

1165 1264 1364

# 42 ) AT #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016637.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:10:27.870
-32:12:46.10

0

1.00

18:11:36

R
2019-04-15T03:16:43
-110.21

1165 1264 1364

# 43 /47 #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016638.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:11:37.800
-32:12:48.00

0

1.00

18:12:46

R
2019-04-15T03:17:53
-110.3

1165 1264 1363

# 44 ) AT #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016639.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:12:47.310
-32:12:50.00

0

1.00

18:13:55

R
2019-04-15T03:19:02
-110.45

1165 1264 1364

# 45 / 47 #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016640.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

18:13:57.000
-32:12:52.00

0

1.00

18:15:05

R
2019-04-15T03:19:59
-110.48

1165 1264 1363

# 46 / 47 #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



File Name
Project 1D

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20190415.016641.fits
OBS

DARK

end

18:16:25.630
-32:12:56.10

30

1.00

18:17:34

NO
2019-04-15T03:22:27
-110.47

1165 1264 1363

# 47 ) 4T #

1462

1561

1661

1760

18



